## 505204059 11/26/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5250827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STANDEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	11/20/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COOKING SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	11 KEEWAYDIN DRIVE, SUITE 300
City:	SALEM
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03079

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8148669
Patent Number:	8727625
Patent Number:	9398645

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (603)893-7324

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6038939701

Email: Rodgers@Standex.com
Correspondent Name: DONNA RODGERS
Address Line 1: 11 KEEWAYDIN DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SALEM, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03079

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN J. GLASS
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Alan J. Glass
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Standex Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Standex Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Standex Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505204059 REEL: 047580 FRAME: 0780

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Standex International Corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware, USA corporation with offices at 11 Keewaydin Drive, Suite 300, Salem, New Hampshire USA 03079, has been using, and is the owner of all rights in and to the following patents, and the goodwill of the business associated with said patents:

<u>Patent</u>	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>	Expiration <u>Date</u>
M & A for effectuating temperature control in roller grills	8,148,669	4/03/2012	8/07/2032
Roller grill bearing apparatus	8,727,625	5/20/2014	6/07/2031
Current detecting and switching apparatus	9,398,645	7/19/2016	12/10/2033

WHEREAS, for consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), ASSIGNOR is transferring certain business assets to which the above patents relate to **Cooking Solutions Group, Inc.**, ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 11 Keewaydin Drive, Suite 300, Salem, New Hampshire, USA 03079; and

**WHEREAS**, as a part of said transfer of business assets, ASSIGNOR desires to transfer to ASSIGNEE, the above mentioned patents;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to all of the inventions and technology embodied in the United States Patents listed herein and in and to any and all applications for patents in other countries in the world involving said patents listed herein, including all divisions, reissues, substitutions, extensions and continuations thereof;

AND FURTHER, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to all patents which may be granted therefore and all reissues, revivals, refilings, continuations, renewals and extensions thereof; and in all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights or priority resulting from the filing of any of said patent applications and in and to the right of ASSIGNOR to sue, either aw law or equity and to recover for any past or future infringement of the patent listed herein and invention relating thereto.

AND FURTHER, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all other issuing authorities to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so, and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to it respecting said

PATENT REEL: 047580 FRAME: 0781 inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said inventions and of the right to apply for Letters Patents therefrom in all countries, make all rightful oaths, sign all other lawful papers and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce property patent protection for said invention in all countries in the world all at the sole expense of ASSIGNEE.

AND FURTHER, ASSIGNOR authorizes any officer of ASSIGNEE to execute on behalf of ASSIGNOR all documents necessary for the filing of any such applications including divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said inventions and all documents necessary to apply for Letters Patents therefore in all countries including making all rightful oaths, signing all other lawful papers, and generally doing everything reasonable and necessary on behalf of ASSIGNOR to obtain and enforce property patent protection for ASSIGNEE for said inventions in all countries of the world.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument effective the 20<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2018.

ASSIGNOR:

STANDEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

By: Alan J. Glass, Vice President/CLO/Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

COOKING SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC.

Thomas D. DeRyle Treasure

State of New Hampshire County of Rockingham

November 20, 2018

The foregoing was acknowledged before me, the undersigned officer, this 20th day of November, 2018 by Alan J. Glass, in his capacity as Vice President/CLO/Secretary of ASSIGNOR International Corporation, known to me (or satisfactorily proven to me) to be the person named above who subscribed the within instrument in my presence and acknowledged that he executed and delivered the same as his free act and deed on behalf of said corporation.

(Seal)

Notary Public

My commission expires:

LUCY A. LeBLANC, Notary Public My Commission Expires February 28, 2019 State of New Hampshire County of Rockingham

November 20, 2018

The foregoing was acknowledged before me, the undersigned officer, this 20th day of November, 2018 by Thomas D. DeByle, in his capacity as Treasurer of Cooking Solutions Group, Inc., known to me (or satisfactorily proven to me) to be the person named above who subscribed the within instrument in my presence and acknowledged that he executed and delivered the same as his free act and deed on behalf of said corporation.

(Seal)

Notary Public

My commission expires:

LUCY A. LeBLANC, Notary Public My Commission Expires February 28, 2019